New No. 99/16, Old No. 61, Uthamar Gandhi Salai, Chennai - 600 034.

CIN: U63040TN1970PTC005875

Ph: 044 - 2532 2735 E-mail: gaymaa@gmail.com

January 18, 2023

To, The Corporate Relations Department The Bombay Stock Exchange 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

**Subject**: Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011

This with reference to the captioned subject.

The said disclosures were sent to you vide following Speed Post Receipt Nos. (Copy enclosed). However, we are not able to locate the acknowledgement.

- a. No.CTO34134467IN dated 13/05/2015
- b. No.CTO28561369IN dated: 09/11/2015

As per the Internal Committee (IC) meeting of SEBI held on 18th January 2023, we were advised to submit the disclosures again and the said acknowledgement be submitted to SEBI for processing the Settlement Application filed with SEBI.

You are kindly requested to acknowledge the said disclosures and oblige.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Gay Travels Private Limited

Paulraj Jeyapandy Director

DIN: 00343328



T	R	Δ	V	1	F	1	Δ	G	F	N	T	•
		м	w	4		_	~	u		IV		

New No. 99/16, Old No. 61, Uthamar Gandhi Salai, Chennai - 600 034.

Ph: 28271550, 28275826, 28279046, 28227152, 28236130, 66679999

Fax: 28279859 E-mail: gaymaa@gmail.com

Date:.....

Ref.:....

13.05.2015

To



To



Bombay Stock Exchange P J Tower Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub: Intimation to Stock Exchange in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10 (1) (a) of SEBI Regulations.</u>

Please find attached, herewith the Requisite Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchange in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10 (1) (a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Take overs) Regulations, 2011

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

For Gay Travels Private Ltd

**Authorised Signatory** 



## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Aruna Hotels Limited
2	Name of the acquirer(s)	Gay Travels Pvt Ltd
3	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	Yes . Promoter
4	Details of the proposed acquisition	
	a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	M.Sivaram
	b. Proposed date of acquisition	Any time After 4 workings Days from the this date of Intimation
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	33,000
	d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	0.36%
	e.Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	As Per CLB order
	f.Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Comprise between the Promoters was arrived as per the CLB order through MOC.
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulations 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI SAST Regulation
6	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period	Trading suspended.
7	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8	As Per CLB order

8	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	As per CLB order				
9	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	Declaration obtained as per Chapter V of the SEBI SAST regulations				
10	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with	All the conditions specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) of the SEBI SAST regulations with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with				
11	Shareholding details	Before the Proposed transaction After Proposed Transaction				
		No.of Shares/Voting rights	%w.r.t Total Share Capital of TC	No.of Shares/Voting rights	%w.r.t Total Share Capital of TC	
	a.Acquirer and PAC	2,58,506	2.87%	2,91,506	3.24%	
	b.Sellers	5,27,640	5.86%	4,94,640	5.49%	

Name of the Acquirer:

GAY TRAVELS PVT LTD

Date: 13.05.2015 Place: Chennai

Authorized Signatory

## भारतीय डाक विभाग DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA

DESPATCH SLIP



India Post

13/05/2015

CTO34134467IN

Gay Travels private Limited

No:61

Nungambakkam High Road

Chennai -600 034



BSE

P.J Tower

Dalal street

Mumbai-400 001



TR	AVFI	AG	FNT

New No. 99/16, Old No. 61, Uthamar Gandhi Salai, Chennai - 600 034.

Ph: 28271550, 28275826, 28279046, 28227152, 28236130, 66679999

Fax: 28279859 E-mail: gaymaa@gmail.com

Date:....

To



To

Bombay Stock Exchange P J Tower Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub: Intimation to Stock Exchange in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10 (1) (a) of SEBI Regulations.</u>

Please find attached, herewith the Requisite Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchange in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10 (1) (a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Take overs) Regulations, 2011

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

For Gay Travels Private Ltd

**Authorised Signatory** 



## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED
2	Name of the acquirer(s)	Gay Travels Pvt Ltd
3	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	Yes . Promoter
4	Details of the proposed acquisition	
***************************************	a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	M.Sivaram
	b. Proposed date of acquisition	Any time After 4 workings Days from the this date of Intimation
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	3,00,000
	d.Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	3.33%
	e.Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	As per CLB Order
	f.Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Comprise between the Promoters was arrived as per the CLB order through MOC.
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulations 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI SAST Regulation
6	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period	Trading suspended.
7	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8	Price as per CLB order

8	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	As per CLB order				
9	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	Declaration obtained as per Chapter V of the SEBI SAST regulations				
10	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with	All the conditions specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) of the SEBI SAST regulations with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with				
11	Shareholding details	Before the Proposed transaction  After Proposed Transaction				
		No.Of Shares/Voting rights	%w.r.t Total Share Capital of TC	No.Of Shares/Voting rights	%w.r.t Total Share Capital of TC	
	a.Acquirer and PAC	2,91,506	3.24%	5,91,506	6.57%	
	b.Sellers	3,51,198	3.90%	51,198	0.56%	

Name of the Acquirer: Gay Travels Pvt ltd

Date:.13.11.2015 Place : Chennai

Authorized Signatory

## भारतीय डाक विभाग DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA

ANNEXURE

DESPATCH SLIP



India Phyt



9/11/2015

CTO28561369IN

Gay Travels Pvt Ltd

No:61

Nungambakkam High Road

Chennai -600 007

BSE

P.J. Tower

Dalaf street

Mumbai -400 001

